This Extension Agreement made this day of , 2025.

BETWEEN:

CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH GRENVILLE
(the "Municipality™)
-and-
KEMPTVILLE CAMPUS EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY CENTRE BOARD

(the "Campus")

RECITALS:

The Municipality and the Campus Board entered a Memorandum of
Understanding dated December 14, 2021 for the purposes of defining the
relationship between the Municipality (as the property owner) and the Campus
Board as well as the roles and responsibilities of each in managing the lands
and buildings of the Campus lands.

The Memorandum expires on December 13, 2024 unless it is earlier renewed.

The Memorandum was extended by way of agreement between the Municipality and
the Campus until March 31, 2025.

The Memorandum was extended by way of agreement between the Municipality and
the Campus until June 30, 2025.

The Parties are in the process of negotiating a new agreement and both agree
that the existing Memorandum of Understanding should be extended to facilitate
those negotiations.

The Parties agree:

1.1 That the Memorandum of Understanding between the parties
dated December 14, 2021 shall be extended and shall be in full



force and effect until the earlier of the following dates:

() October 31, 2025; or

(b) The date on which a new agreement is executed by the
parties to govern the relationship of the parties related to the
Campus Lands as defined in the Memorandum of
Understanding.

This Memorandum is effective on the date it is fully executed.

This agreement executed on this day of , 2025.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH GRENVILLE:

Name: Nancy Peckford
Title: Mayor

Name: Karen Dunlop
Title: Chief Administrative Officer

*We have the authority to bind the Corporation

KEMPTVILLE CAMPUS EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY CENTRE:

Name:
Title: Chair, Board of Directors

Name:
Title: Director, Board of Directors

*We have the authority to bind the Corporation



